
 ODISHA STATE HOUSING BOARD 

SCHIVALAYA MARG, BHUBANESWAR – 751001 

Phones EPABX: (0674) 2393524, 2390141, 2391542, 2393277, FAX: (0674) 2393952 

Visit us at: http://www.oshb.org 

  No-     330        /OSHB                                                                       Dated-09.11.2023 

 

 

             
TENDER CALL NOTICE NO- 02 /CE/OSHB/2023-24 

E-procurement notice for online bidding 

Chief Engineer, OSHB invites online tenders as per the following schedule. 

 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

Name of the work Value of 

the Work 

Approx. 

(Rs. lakhs) 

Concerne

d  T.I.A 

Security 

Amount             

(Rs.)  

(Online) 

Cost of 

Bid 

Document 

(Rs.) 

(Online) 

Class of 

Bidder 

Period of 

completio

n 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 Renovation of Odisha 

State Housing Board Head 

Office Building at  

Bhubaneswar 

Including External 

development, Fire Fighting 

work, Electrical Works, 

and Interior Renovation. 

438.00 Chief 

Engineer, 

OSHB 

4.38 lakh 11,800/- 

(inclusive 

of GST) 

A& 

Equivalent 

12 months 

(Twelve) 

calendar 

months 

 

       

1. Other details.      

2. Place and date of opening -         Office of the Chief Engineer, OSHB, Bhubaneswar  

of the bids                                    at 12.30 PM on Dt. 05.12.2023 

 

Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in. 

    

                                                                                                                                                             Sd/- 

 

 

 

 

 

Procurement Officer Bid Identification No Availability of Tenders for online bidding 

Chief Engineer, OSHB, 

Bhubaneswar 

02 /CE/OSHB/2023-24 From 14/11/2023 at 

01.00.PM 

To date 04.12.2023 up to 

3.00 PM 

                        Chief Engineer 

http://www.oshb.org/


Memo    No.     331    / OSHB , dated  09.11.2023  

Copy to I & PR Dept for publication of the tender call notice no-02/CE/OSHB/2023-24 

for publication in one English Daily and one Odia daily  on or before Dt.15.11.2023 

 

 

Executive Engineer-I 

 

Memo    No.     332   / OSHB , dated  09.11.2023  

 

  Copy to A.O (Computer Cell), O S H B for publication of the notice on the official 

website of OSHB on or before Dt.14.11.2023 

 

 

Executive Engineer-I 

 

Memo    No.     333   / OSHB , dated  09.11.2023  

Copy submitted to the Secretary/Chief Engineer, OSHB / FA & CAO, OSHB for kind 

information. 

 

                                                                                                                                          

Executive Engineer-I 

Memo    No.     334   / OSHB , dated  09.11.2023  

 

 Copy submitted to  Executive Engineer (Planning) /Scheme Officer, OSHB for kind 

information. 

 

                                                                                                                                                        

Executive Engineer-I 

Memo    No.     335   / OSHB , dated  09.11.2023  

 

 Copy to all Executive Engineers, O S H B, with a request to display the Bid Invitation 

Notice in their Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 

Executive Engineer-I 

 

Memo    No.     336  / OSHB, dated  09.11.2023                                                                                                                                                          

 Copy to P.S. to Managing Director / P.S. to Chairman, OSHB, Bhubaneswar for kind 

information of Managing Director /Chairman. 

 

 

Executive Engineer-I 

 

 

 



 

 

 


